IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
See Test Report for National Differences
DE　2-034753-M2
2023-07-17 Spark Li
N/A
Independent LED Driver
003CN21QFZS

HLG-WX-YZ (W=100, 120, 150 or 185; X=H or blank; Y=12, 15,
20, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48 or 54; Z=A, B, AB or blank)
Models differ in type designation, input/output rating, Tc
declaration temperature, input/output wire type, slight
components source and transformer source.
2021-12-28 Dipl.-Ing. F. Stoelzel
DE　2-034753
CN21QFZS 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 2
 1. Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-Min Road,
Dong-Qiao, Pan-Yang Ind. Park,
Huang-Dai Town, Xiang-Cheng District,
Suzhou, 215152 Jiangsu, P.R. China
 2. MEAN WELL Enterprises Co., Ltd.
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd.,
Wugu District,
New Taipei City  24891
Taiwan
 3. MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) ELECTRONICS
CO., LTD.
No. 11, Jingu South Road, Huadu District,
510890 Guangzhou,
P.R. China
 4. Yongden Technology Corporation
345 MacArthur Highway, Tabang,
Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015
Philippines